Election: 1996 General
Jurisdiction: Macoupin
Date: 1996-11-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 28589
Ballots Cast: 21457

Voter Turnout: 75%

Active Precincts: 71

Precinct: Virden 4(Voter Turnout: 54% - Total Registered Voters: 727)

Contest: Presidential

Candidate Name

Bill Clinto | Gore (DEM)

Bob Dole/Jack Kemp (REP)

Ross Perot/Pat Choate (RFM)
Harry Browne/Jo Jorgeson (LIB)

H. Phillips/J.A. Zdonczyk (TAX)
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins (LAW)

Contest: United States Senator

Candidate Name
Richard J Durbin (Dem)
Al Salvi (REP)

Robin J Miller (LIB)
Steven H Perry (RFM)
Chad Koppie (TAX)
James E Davis (LAW)

Contest: Representative 20th Cong. Dist.
Candidate Name

Jay Hoffman (Dem)
John M Shimkus (Rep)

Contest: State Senator 49th Leg. Dist.

Candidate Name
Vince Demuzio (Dem)

Total Votes
224

132

26

2

0

0

Total Votes
218

151

4

3
1
1

Total Votes
214
140

Total Votes
285

Vote %
58.33
34.38
6.77
0.52

Vote %
57.67
39.95
1.06
0.79
0.26
0.26

Vote %
60.45
39.55

Vote %
100
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Contest: Representative 98th Rep. Dist.
Candidate Name

Gary Hannig (DEM)
Rodney Davis (REP)

Contest: Circuit Clerk
Candidate Name

Mike Mathis (DEM)
Jacqueline K. Myers (REP)

Contest: State's Attorney

Candidate Name
Vince Moreth (DEM)

Contest: County Coroner

Candidate Name
Charles Landers (DEM)

Contest: County Board Dist. 7

Candidate Name

Marvin L. Payne (DEM)

Fred J. Snodgrass Sr. (DEM)
Glenn E. Nichelson (DEM)
Bernard C. Kiel (REP)

Contest: Appellate Judge

Candidate Name
Rita A. Garman (REP)

Contest: Retain Appellate Judge - Knecht

Candidate Name

Total Votes
237
119

Total Votes
222
139

Total Votes
277

Total Votes
273

Total Votes
240
230
218
196

Total Votes
202

Total Votes

Vote %
66.57
33.43

Vote %
61.5
38.5

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
27.15
26.02
24.66
22.17

Vote %
100

Vote %
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YES
NO

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Bone

Candidate Name
YES
NO

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Robinson

Candidate Name
YES
NO

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Carmody

Candidate Name
YES
NO

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Day

Candidate Name
YES
NO

173
64

Total Votes
172
64

Total Votes
175
57

Total Votes
194
60

Total Votes
162
65

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Myerscough

Candidate Name
YES
NO

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Russell

Candidate Name
YES
NO

Total Votes
188
55

Total Votes
174
58

73
27

Vote %
72.88
27.12

Vote %
75.43
24.57

Vote %
76.38
23.62

Vote %
71.37
28.63

Vote %
77.37
22.63

Vote %
75
25
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Contest: Property Tax Extension Limitation Law

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES 172 61.87
NO 106 38.13

Contest: Issue Bonds to Amount of $2,100,000 Virden CUSD #4

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES 165 52.05
NO 152 47.95
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