Election: 1996 General

Jurisdiction: Macoupin Date: 1996-11-03 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 28589 Ballots Cast: 21457 Voter Turnout: 75% Active Precincts: 71

Precinct: Virden 4(Voter Turnout: 54% - Total Registered Voters: 727)

Contest: Presidential

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Bill Clinto I Gore (DEM)	224	58.33
Bob Dole/Jack Kemp (REP)	132	34.38
Ross Perot/Pat Choate (RFM)	26	6.77
Harry Browne/Jo Jorgeson (LIB)	2	0.52
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins (LAW)	0	0
H. Phillips/J.A. Zdonczyk (TAX)	0	0

Contest: United States Senator

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Richard J Durbin (Dem)	218	57.67
Al Salvi (REP)	151	39.95
Robin J Miller (LIB)	4	1.06
Steven H Perry (RFM)	3	0.79
James E Davis (LAW)	1	0.26
Chad Koppie (TAX)	1	0.26

Contest: Representative 20th Cong. Dist.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Jay Hoffman (Dem)	214	60.45
John M Shimkus (Rep)	140	39.55

Contest: State Senator 49th Leg. Dist.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Vince Demuzio (Dem)	285	100

Contest: Representative 98th Rep. Dist.

Candidate Name Gary Hannig (DEM) Rodney Davis (REP)	Total Votes 237 119	Vote % 66.57 33.43
Contest: Circuit Clerk		
Candidate Name Mike Mathis (DEM) Jacqueline K. Myers (REP)	Total Votes 222 139	Vote % 61.5 38.5
Contest: State's Attorney		
Candidate Name Vince Moreth (DEM)	Total Votes 277	Vote % 100
Contest: County Coroner		
Candidate Name Charles Landers (DEM)	Total Votes 273	Vote % 100
Contest: County Board Dist. 7		
Candidate Name Marvin L. Payne (DEM) Fred J. Snodgrass Sr. (DEM) Glenn E. Nichelson (DEM) Bernard C. Kiel (REP)	Total Votes 240 230 218 196	Vote % 27.15 26.02 24.66 22.17
Contest: Appellate Judge		
Candidate Name Rita A. Garman (REP)	Total Votes 202	Vote % 100
Contest: Retain Appellate Judge - Knecht		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %

YES	173	73
NO	64	27

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Bone

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	172	72.88
NO	64	27.12

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Robinson

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	175	75.43
NO	57	24.57

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Carmody

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	194	76.38
NO	60	23.62

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Day

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	162	71.37
NO	65	28.63

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Myerscough

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	188	77.37
NO	55	22.63

Contest: Circuit Court Judge Retention Russell

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	174	75
NO	58	25

Contest: Property Tax Extension Limitation Law

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	172	61.87
NO	106	38.13

Contest: Issue Bonds to Amount of \$2,100,000 Virden CUSD #4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	165	52.05
NO	152	47.95